



STATE OF MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
16 STATE HOUSE STATION
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0016

Paul R. LePage
GOVERNOR

David Bernhardt
COMMISSIONER

November 27, 2012
Subject: **Bridge Rehabilitation**
Location: **Woolwich**
State Pin No: **019289.00**
Amendment No. 1

Dear Sir/Ms:

The following questions have been received:

Question: Is it absolutely required for field office on site considering limited space for right of way? Would a smaller building/trailer suffice?

Response: A field office is required but does not need to be on site. No, "Type B" field office minimum requirements must be met.

Question: Special Provision Section 105 describes limited work dates for in-water work. If a permit is acquired, work could begin within the restricted time/date Oct 1 – July 14th, correct?

Response: No, the pending permit application and Section 7 consultation is for a summer work window. In-water work will only be allowed between July 15 and September 30.

Consider this information prior to submitting your bid on November 28, 2012.

Sincerely,


George M. A. Macdougall P.E.
Contracts & Specifications Engineer



PRINTED ON RECYCLED PAPER